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PETER LARSON             (Mon) 
GOVERNOR 
2110 8th St S 
Moorhead, MN  56560-3640 
R 218-233-8830 
Cell  701-261-7012 
phlarson@midco.net  
Moorhead Kiwanis 
 
 
 
DAN LEIKVOLD (Tracy) 
GOVERNOR ELECT 
207 Mountain View Dr 
Lead, South Dakota  57754-1020 
R 605-645-7552 
B 605-717-3890 
dan.leikvold@k12.sd.us   
Lead Kiwanis 
 
 
 
KENT HOCHGRABER (Marjory) 
IMMED. PAST GOVERNOR 
P.O. Box 10111 
Fargo, ND  58106-0111 
R 701-232-5356 
Cell 701-261-0770  
khochgraber@midconetwork.com    
Fargo Kiwanis Club 
 
 
 
STEPHEN HANDEGAARD   (Laura) 
DIST. SECRETARY/TREASURER 
P.O. Box 735 
Dalton, MN 56324-0735 
Office: 218-589-7581 
Cell:  218-205-5381 
secretary@mndak-kiwanis.org   
Fergus Falls Noon Kiwanis Club 
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Division 1 
 

Lt. Governor   (open position) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Lt. Governor Elect 
Carol Nitschke 
2604 Astronaut Dr 
Bismarck, ND 58503 
701-400-4978 
carol@hoevenforsenate.com  
Mandan Kiwanis 
 
 
Immediate Past Lt. Governor 
Wilfred Volesky       (Kathy) 
3025 Bay Shore Bnd SE 
Mandan, ND 58554-6203 
R 701-663-3150 
wvolesky@midco.net  
Mandan Kiwanis 
 
 
 
Division 2  
 
Lt. Governor 
Rachael Disrud      (Lowell) 
1106 14th St. N. 
Fargo, ND  58102 
701-293-1505 
rachaeldisrud@gmail.com   
Fargo Rough Riders Kiwanis 
 
 
 

Lt. Governor Elect  (open position) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Immediate Past Lt. Governor  
George French       (Rae) 
728 Park Lane 
Crookston, MN  56716 
218-281-2016 (home) 
218-289-1283 (cell) 
gfrench@umn.edu  
Crookston Pioneer 100's  
 

Division 3 
 
Lt. Governor 
Joe Hesch (Carol) 
3854 East Superior St. 
Duluth, MN  55804 
Cell- 218-391-8827 
jhesch@aol.com   
Port of Duluth Kiwanis 
 
 
Lt. Governor Elect 
Manuel Madrid 
3350 Lake Ridge Dr 
Big Lake, MN  55309-8997 
Ph- 
Manuelmadrid2572@gmail.com 
Buffalo Kiwanis  
 
 
Immediate Past Lt. Governor  
Calvin Saari (Barbara) 
308 3rd St 
Nashwauk, MN  55769 
Cell (218) 969-0151 
sisuwithsaari@aol.com   
Hibbing Kiwanis 
 
 
 
Division 4 
 
Lt. Governor 
Debbie Looby (Bob) 
P.O. Box 114 
Sturgis, SD  57785 
B 605-347-3384 
R 605-347-5243 
Cell 605-347-1920 
debbiekiwanis@gmail.com   
Sturgis Golden K 
 
 
Lt. Governor Elect  
John Hauge (Vicki)  
11898 Holso Rd. 
Deadwood, SDS 57732 
605-584-4886 
jdhauge44@gmail.com 
Kiwanis Club of Lead 
 
 
Immediate Past Lt. Governor  
Vern Hagedorn 
1019 Evanston Ave 
Hot Springs, SD  57747-2715 
Cell 605-890-0387 
vernh@gwtc.net  
Rapid City Kiwanis 
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Division 5 
 
Lt. Governor 
Wes Garcia (Janet) 
2212 S. Sherman Ave 
Sioux Falls, SD  57105-4130 
605-310-0124 
wesgarcia@sio.midco.net   
Sioux Falls Kiwanis 
 
 
 
Lt. Governor Elect 
Lola Pollard 
PO Box 381 
Webster   SD   57274-0381 
605-588-0026 
camperpollard@gmail.com  
Webster Kiwanis 

 
 
Immediate Past Lt. Governor  
Mark Nelson (Jolaine) 
38574 127th St. 
Aberdeen, SD  57401 
605-228-7902 
ctr.2287902@gmail.com   
Aberdeen Kiwanis 
 
 
 
 
Division 6 
 

Lt. Governor   (open position) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Lt. Governor Elect 
Delia Emmerich 
P.O. Box 146 
Lakefield, MN  56150-0146 
507-662-5348 
Demmer8@aol.com  
Lakefield Kiwanis 
 
 
Immediate Past Lt. Governor   
Jim Bock (Barb)  
112 East Interlaken Rd 
Fairmont, MN  56031-3509 
R 507-238-9775 
jbock9775@midco.net  
Fairmont Uptown 

 
 
Division 7 
 
 
Lt. Governor 
Kathleen Welle 
7624 Stinson Blvd 
Fridley, MN  55432-3660 
612-910-1988 
kwelle@yahoo.com  
Columbia Heights-Fridley Kiwanis 
 
 
 
 
Lt. Governor Elect 
Randy Schmidt 
6907 Bluff Ln NW 
Rochester   MN   55901-5524 
Cell 507-254-7016 
Bus  507-253-1738 
rschmidt.kiwanis@gmail.com  
Rochester Sunrisers 
 
 
 
 
Immediate Past Lt. Governor  
Richard Odell        (Deedee) 
2210 67th St NW 
Rochester, MN  55901-8826 
R 507-281-2755 
rjowriter@aol.com   
Rochester Day Makers Kiwanis 
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MINNESOTA-DAKOTAS KIWANIS 
DISTRICT DIRECTORS/CHAIRS 

 
Administration Director (including Resolutions 
and Bylaws and SLP Liaison) 
Denis Cornell       (Nancy) 
22884 Oak Hill Drive 
Spring Valley, MN  55975 
Res: 507-346-2044 
Cell: 507-273-6429 
cornell.denis@gmail.com   
Spring Valley Kiwanis 
 
 
 
Education Director 
Colleen Hyde 
1302 34th St  Circle S 
Moorhead, MN  56560 
R 218-233-0508 
Cell 701-367-6192 
hyde@cord.edu  
Vikingland Moorhead Kiwanis 
 
 
 
Service Director (including Children & Youth 
Services) 
Al Vanderlaan       (Elaine) 
2141 Cedar Ave. NE 
Watertown, SD  57201-5765 
R 605-882-1671 
B 605-882-3465 
creativealv@gmail.com  
Watertown Kiwanis 
 
 
 
 
Kiwanis International  
District Growth Chair/(Director) 
Bruce Klair        (Phyllis) 
28269 180th Ave. Way 
Red Wing, MN 55066 
R 651-388-4903 
pbklair@bevcomm.net  
Red Wing Dawn Breakers Kiwanis 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
District Convention Director: 
Judie Rosendahl     (Myron) 
205 Wildwood Ave. 
Madison, MN 56256 
R 320-598-3094 
Cell: 320-226-2778 
mjrose@frontiernet.net  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Circle K Administrator     
Jason Stewart 
4437 Chowen Avenue South 
Apartment 309 
Minneapolis, MN 55410 
330-831-4891 
jstewartcki@gmail.com 
 
 
Key Club Administrator 
Mary Beth Townsend     (Steve) 
1756 Wellesley Ave. 
St. Paul, MN 55105 
R 651-459-8977 
Cell (651) 247-8464 
mary.b.townsend@mac.com  
West Saint Paul Kiwanis 
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K-Kids Administrator 
Erin Atkins (Ray) 
14704 Meadow Ranch Rd 
Box Elder, SD  57719-9430 
605-923-2234 
eatkins2234@gmail.com  
Rapid City Kiwanis 
 
Aktion Club Administrator 
Lowell Disrud       (Rachael) 
1106 14th ST. N. 
Fargo, ND  58102 
Cell:  701-238-5249 
lowell_disrud@yahoo.com  
Fargo Rough Riders Kiwanis 
 
Builders Club Administrator 
Nancy Cornell  
22884 Oak Hill Drive 
Spring Valley, MN  55975 
Res: 507-346-2044 
Cell: 507-273-6749 
nancyc2@centurytel.net  
Spring Valley Kiwanis 
 
 
District Finance and Fundraising Chair 
Jean Collins 
14053 Firewood Dr 
Baxter, MN  56425-7931 
R  218-829-1318 
collins@brainerd.net  
Brainerd Kiwanis 
 
District Interclub Chair 
Joe Hesch          (Carol) 
3854 East Superior Street 
Duluth, MN  55804 
Cell- 218-391-8827 
jhesch@aol.com  
Port of Duluth Kiwanis 
 
District On to Paris 
International Convention Chair 
Courtney Taylor 
1341 8th Ave. N, Apt 14 
Fargo, ND  58102-3441 
R 504-583-1099 
courtneykiwanis@gmail.com  
Fargo/Rough Riders Kiwanis 
 
District Risk Manager 
(and Laws & Regulations) 
Kenneth J. Kohler      (Gail) 
1321 16th Street South 
Moorhead, MN  56560 
R 701-237-3636 
B 218-359-2222 
kkohler@vogellaw.com  
Vikingland Moorhead Kiwanis 

 
Youth Protection Manager 
Amie Aesoph 
2604 3rd St. NE 
Jamestown, ND  58401 
701-652-4895 
aaesoph@dakotagrowers.com  
Carrington Kiwanis 
 
District Public Relations Coordinator 
Katherine Ryan-Anderson      (Levi) 
9484 57 St. SE 
Marion, ND  58466 
Cell- 701-251-8888 
Katherine.Eileen.Ryan@gmail.com 
Jamestown Kiwanis 
 
 
District Partnership Coordinator 
Sharon Scudder 
329 E. Custer Street 
Rapid City, SD  57701 
R- 605-342-9559 
Cell- 605-347-7718 
ShareKiwanis@gmail.com  
Sturgis Golden K  
 
 
Past District Governors Assn. Chair 
 Judie Rosendahl     (Myron)  
205 Wildwood Ave. 
Madison, MN 56256 
R 320-598-3094 
Cell: 320-226-2778 
mjrose@frontiernet.net  
 
 
International Leadership Committee: TBD 
 
 
 
Past District Officer’s Association 
Denis Cornell       (Nancy) 
22884 Oak Hill Drive 
Spring Valley, MN  55975 
Res: 507-346-2044 
Cell: 507-273-6429 
cornell.denis@gmail.com   
Spring Valley Kiwanis 
 
 
District Chair of Kiwanis International Foundation 
E. Charles Schroder         (Lois) 
124 7th Ave. 
Brandon, SD  57005 
R 605-582-6363 
Cell 605-359-6088 
ecschroder@alliancecom.net  
Sioux Falls East Kiwanis 
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District Coordinator -ELIMINATE Project 
Bill Daugherty    (Arlyce) 
2206 S. Phillips Avenue 
Sioux Falls, SD  57105 
R 605-332-0780 
Cell 605-496-4043 
Blldaugherty@yahoo.com   
South Sioux Falls Kiwanis 
 
 
MINNESOTA-DAKOTAS KIWANIS 
EDUCATIONAL FOUNDATION, INC. 
 
President 
Bill Lardy      (Dixie) 
450 E. Calgary Avenue 
Bismarck, ND 58503 
Cell 701-391-4948 
kiwi@bis.midco.net  
Bismarck Kiwanis   
 
 
Secretary/Treasurer 
Jack Zierdt (Judy) 
914 Southern Pine Ln SW 
Rochester, MN  55902 
R 507-289-7012 
Cell 507-951-3880 
jackz39@icloud.com   
Rochester Day Makers Kiwanis 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

KIWANIS INTERNATIONAL ADVISORS TO 
MINNESOTA-DAKOTAS DISTRICT 

 
 
 
Kiwanis International Trustee/Counselor 
2016-2017 
 
Peter J. Mancuso  (Karen) 
New York District  
Home: 516-783-8184 
mancuso917@aol.com  
Kiwanis Club of East Meadow, New York 
 
 
 
Kiwanis International  
Regional Development Strategist 
 
Brian Tenclinger 
317-217-6275  
 btenclinger@kiwanis.org 


